
Fall 2019 - 
Spring 2020

Fall 2020 - 
Spring 2021

Fall 2021 - 
Spring 2022

Fall 2022 - 
Spring 2023

Fall 2023 - 
Spring 2024 3-Year Average 3-Year % Change

% Retained % Retained % Retained % Retained % Retained % Retained % Retained
39% 48% 38% 45% 44% 42% 16%
66% 62% 62% 62% 70% 65% 13%
73% 83% 72% 76% 77% 75% 7%
77% 90% 92% 73% 93% 86% 1%
75% 73% 69% 67% 64% 67% -7%
66% 71% 67% 65% 70% 67% 5%
73% 77% 74% 70% 76% 73% 3%

Source: SIS - VWIR_ENRL_BY_PLANS, PV282_IR_GRADS, 6/12/2024

* Discontinued programs

** 3-year averages and % change not reported for discontinued programs

^ Students counted for each academic program they are enrolled in during the initial fall semester

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020Fall 2020 - Spring 2021Fall 2021 - Spring 2022Fall 2022 - Spring 2023Fall 2023 - Spring 2024
Average Fall-to-Spring Retention
(Includes Non-Program-Placed Students) 66% 71% 67% 65% 70%
Average Program-Placed Fall-to-Spring Retention 73% 77% 74% 70% 76%

Average Fall-to-Spring Retention
Average Program-Placed Fall-to-Spring Retention

Virginia Western Fall-to-Spring Retention Summary
The table below shows fall to spring retention for the past five years by academic program. Students must be enrolled in the same academic program the next spring to be considered retained.

Students that graduate from the program in the fall semester being measured are excluded.

Degree
Non Program Placed

College Transfer Degrees (AA/AS)
Career Technical Degrees (AAS)

Certificates (CERT)
Career Studies Certificates (CSCs)

66%

71%

67%
65%

70%

73%

77%

74%

70%

76%

58%
60%
62%
64%
66%
68%
70%
72%
74%
76%
78%

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020 Fall 2020 - Spring 2021 Fall 2021 - Spring 2022 Fall 2022 - Spring 2023 Fall 2023 - Spring 2024

Fall-to-Spring Retention

Average Fall-to-Spring Retention
(Includes Non-Program-Placed Students)

Average Program-Placed Fall-to-Spring Retention
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